
Wichita St. (5-21,2-11 American) -vs- Rice (22-3,12-0 American)
02/13/26 at Tudor Fieldhouse, Houston, TX

 
 

 
 
Wichita St. 42

Rice 80

Date: 02/13/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 1,088
Site: Tudor Fieldhouse, Houston, TX
Referees: Chris Sauceda, John Capolino, Maj Forsberg

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Wichita St. 11 8 9 14 42
Rice 23 20 21 16 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Cater,Abby * 21 4-11 0-2 3-3 0-0 0 5 0 2 0 3 11
11 Mcdonald,Jaida * 21 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 4
14 Davis,Taya * 26 1-7 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 1 2
24 Sissoko,Maimouna * 12 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 2
04 Harding,Jaila * 24 0-6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
12 White,Bre'Yon 25 4-11 0-2 0-0 3-1 4 1 2 3 0 1 8
21 Thompson,Treasure 18 1-6 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 3 1 3 1 4 5
05 Richardson,Diamond 17 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 3 0 0 3
00 Reeves,Azjah 6 1-3 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
01 Ortiz,Kyleigh 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
25 Washington,Karys 9 0-0 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
42 Banks,Cheyenne 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
77 Benharouga,Sophie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-3 9 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-59 2-13 10-12 13-17 30 14 5 18 1 9 42

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 2-11   18.18 % 0-4   0.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 3-18   16.67 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 1-2   50.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
Total 15-59   25.4 % 2-13   15.4 % 10-12   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Ennis,Dominique * 27 7-10 3-6 1-1 0-3 3 2 2 4 0 0 18
24 Alexis,Aniah * 28 5-11 3-7 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 0 1 2 13
55 Flores,Victoria * 32 4-10 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 5 3 0 2 10
22 Adams,Hailey * 27 4-11 0-0 1-1 3-14 17 0 6 2 2 1 9
44 Hayes,Shelby * 24 2-4 0-0 2-2 4-0 4 1 3 3 0 0 6
07 Battiston,Louann 16 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 8
23 Clifton,Kennedy 18 2-3 0-0 3-3 3-4 7 2 0 2 4 0 7
10 Blackmon,Jordin 12 1-3 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 1 4
05 Guinn,Mylee 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Hazelton,Myah 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
04 Rickard,Pace 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-63 11-24 9-9 16-32 48 13 20 16 7 6 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-15   66.67 % 2-4   50.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 2-5   40.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 4-7   57.14 % 3-3   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 3-8   37.50 % 1-1   100.00 %
Total 30-63   47.6 % 11-24   45.8 % 9-9   100.0 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Wichita St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rice
09:48 TURNOVER  by FLORES,VICTORIA

STEAL  by CATER,ABBY 09:48
MISS LAYUP by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA(in the paint) 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,HAILEY
09:20 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,HAILEY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CATER,ABBY 08:48
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,HAILEY

08:39 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by ALEXIS,ANIAH
-- ASSIST  by FLORES,VICTORIA

GOOD JUMPER by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA(in the paint) 08:16 2-5 H 3
08:02 2-7 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by FLORES,VICTORIA

-- ASSIST  by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,TAYA(in the paint) 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,HAILEY
07:27 2-9 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,HAILEY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,JAIDA 07:01
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,HAILEY

06:42 MISS 3PTR by ALEXIS,ANIAH
REBOUND DEF by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA --
MISS JUMPER by CATER,ABBY 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,HAILEY
05:59 FOUL  by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE
05:59 TURNOVER  by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE

SUB OUT by CATER,ABBY 05:59
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,DIAMOND 05:59
FOUL  by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 05:48
TURNOVER  by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 05:48

05:40 2-11 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,HAILEY

TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,DIAMOND 05:24
SUB OUT by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 05:24
SUB IN by BANKS,CHEYENNE 05:24

05:06 2-14 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by ALEXIS,ANIAH
-- ASSIST  by FLORES,VICTORIA

MISS JUMPER by HARDING,JAILA 04:42
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,HAILEY

04:26 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DIAMOND --

04:21 FOUL  by ALEXIS,ANIAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:21
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,JAIDA 04:21
SUB IN by WHITE,BRE'YON 04:21
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,TAYA(in the paint) 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,HAILEY
03:43 MISS JUMPER by ALEXIS,ANIAH

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TAYA --
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,BRE'YON(in the paint) 03:32 4-14 H 10

03:14 4-16 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,HAILEY(in the paint)
FOUL  by WHITE,BRE'YON 03:14
SUB OUT by DAVIS,TAYA 03:14
SUB IN by CATER,ABBY 03:14

03:14 4-17 H 13 GOOD FT by ADAMS,HAILEY
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,BRE'YON(in the paint) 02:53 6-17 H 11

02:36 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DIAMOND --
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,BRE'YON 02:24 8-17 H 9
ASSIST  by HARDING,JAILA --

02:05 8-19 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by FLORES,VICTORIA



-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,HAILEY
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,DIAMOND 01:42
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,BRE'YON --
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,BRE'YON 01:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXIS,ANIAH
01:16 TURNOVER  by HAYES,SHELBY

STEAL  by CATER,ABBY 01:16
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,DIAMOND 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXIS,ANIAH
00:54 MISS 3PTR by ALEXIS,ANIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by ALEXIS,ANIAH
00:50 8-21 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXIS,ANIAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CATER,ABBY(in the paint) 00:40
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,HAILEY

00:34 8-23 H 15
GOOD LAYUP by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,HAILEY
GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,DIAMOND 00:25 11-23 H 12

00:06 FOUL  by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE
00:06 TURNOVER  by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE
00:06 SUB OUT by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE
00:06 SUB OUT by HAYES,SHELBY
00:06 SUB IN by BLACKMON,JORDIN
00:06 SUB IN by HAZELTON,MYAH

SUB OUT by BANKS,CHEYENNE 00:06
SUB IN by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 00:06
MISS 3PTR by CATER,ABBY 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,JORDIN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wichita St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rice
SUB OUT by HARDING,JAILA 10:00
SUB IN by DAVIS,TAYA 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,TAYA(in the paint) 09:41 13-23 H 10
FOUL  by DAVIS,TAYA 09:24

09:24 SUB OUT by FLORES,VICTORIA
09:24 SUB IN by BATTISTON,LOUANN

FOUL  by CATER,ABBY 09:22
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:22

09:22 13-24 H 11 GOOD FT by BLACKMON,JORDIN
09:22 13-25 H 12 GOOD FT by BLACKMON,JORDIN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:51
08:38 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,HAILEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,HAILEY
08:24 13-27 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by BATTISTON,LOUANN

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,TAYA(in the paint) 07:54
07:54 BLOCK  by ALEXIS,ANIAH

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CATER,ABBY 07:53
SUB IN by HARDING,JAILA 07:53
MISS 3PTR by HARDING,JAILA 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,HAILEY
07:28 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,HAILEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HAZELTON,MYAH
07:24 13-29 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by HAZELTON,MYAH(in the paint)
07:03 FOUL  by BLACKMON,JORDIN
07:03 SUB OUT by ALEXIS,ANIAH
07:03 SUB IN by FLORES,VICTORIA

SUB OUT by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 07:03
SUB IN by MCDONALD,JAIDA 07:03



TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,DIAMOND 06:53
06:40 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DIAMOND --
06:25 FOUL  by HAZELTON,MYAH
06:25 SUB OUT by ADAMS,HAILEY
06:25 SUB IN by CLIFTON,KENNEDY

GOOD FT by MCDONALD,JAIDA 06:25 14-29 H 15
GOOD FT by MCDONALD,JAIDA 06:25 15-29 H 14

06:16 MISS 3PTR by BLACKMON,JORDIN
-- REBOUND OFF by CLIFTON,KENNEDY

06:09 MISS 3PTR by BATTISTON,LOUANN
-- REBOUND OFF by BLACKMON,JORDIN

SUB OUT by MCDONALD,JAIDA 06:08
SUB IN by THOMPSON,TREASURE 06:08

06:02 MISS JUMPER by FLORES,VICTORIA
-- REBOUND OFF by CLIFTON,KENNEDY

05:56 15-32 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by BATTISTON,LOUANN
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,BRE'YON(in the paint) 05:41 17-32 H 15
FOUL  by THOMPSON,TREASURE 05:32

05:32 SUB OUT by HAZELTON,MYAH
05:32 SUB IN by HAYES,SHELBY
05:32 17-33 H 16 GOOD FT by CLIFTON,KENNEDY
05:32 17-34 H 17 GOOD FT by CLIFTON,KENNEDY

FOUL  by THOMPSON,TREASURE 05:11
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,TREASURE 05:11

04:53 FOUL  by HAYES,SHELBY
04:53 TURNOVER  by HAYES,SHELBY

FOUL  by DAVIS,TAYA 04:46
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,TAYA 04:46
SUB OUT by DAVIS,TAYA 04:46
SUB IN by CATER,ABBY 04:46

04:37 MISS JUMPER by BATTISTON,LOUANN
-- REBOUND OFF by HAYES,SHELBY

04:32 MISS 3PTR by FLORES,VICTORIA
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TREASURE --
FOUL  by CATER,ABBY 04:24
TURNOVER  by CATER,ABBY 04:24
SUB OUT by CATER,ABBY 04:24
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,KARYS 04:24

04:08 17-36 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by CLIFTON,KENNEDY
-- ASSIST  by HAYES,SHELBY

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,BRE'YON(in the paint) 03:52
03:52 BLOCK  by CLIFTON,KENNEDY

REBOUND OFF by WHITE,BRE'YON --
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,BRE'YON 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,JORDIN
03:16 MISS JUMPER by HAYES,SHELBY
03:15 SUB OUT by BLACKMON,JORDIN
03:15 SUB IN by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE

SUB OUT by WHITE,BRE'YON 03:15
SUB IN by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 03:15
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HARDING,JAILA 02:56

-- REBOUND DEF by CLIFTON,KENNEDY
02:46 17-38 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE

-- ASSIST  by FLORES,VICTORIA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:45
MISS 3PTR by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:11 TURNOVER  by HAYES,SHELBY

STEAL  by THOMPSON,TREASURE 02:11
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,DIAMOND(in the paint) 02:03



02:03 BLOCK  by CLIFTON,KENNEDY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TREASURE(in the paint) 01:48
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,KARYS --

01:46 FOUL  by CLIFTON,KENNEDY
SUB OUT by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 01:46
SUB IN by BANKS,CHEYENNE 01:46
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,KARYS 01:46 18-38 H 20
MISS FT by WASHINGTON,KARYS 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CLIFTON,KENNEDY
01:20 18-40 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,SHELBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BATTISTON,LOUANN
MISS JUMPER by BANKS,CHEYENNE 00:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:45

00:45 SUB OUT by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE
00:45 SUB IN by BLACKMON,JORDIN
00:32 18-43 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by BATTISTON,LOUANN

-- ASSIST  by FLORES,VICTORIA
00:06 FOUL  by CLIFTON,KENNEDY
00:06 SUB OUT by CLIFTON,KENNEDY
00:06 SUB IN by ADAMS,HAILEY

MISS FT by THOMPSON,TREASURE 00:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TREASURE 00:06 19-43 H 24

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wichita St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rice
10:00 SUB OUT by BATTISTON,LOUANN
10:00 SUB OUT by BLACKMON,JORDIN
10:00 SUB IN by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE
10:00 SUB IN by ALEXIS,ANIAH

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,DIAMOND 10:00
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TREASURE 10:00
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,KARYS 10:00
SUB OUT by BANKS,CHEYENNE 10:00
SUB IN by CATER,ABBY 10:00
SUB IN by MCDONALD,JAIDA 10:00
SUB IN by DAVIS,TAYA 10:00
SUB IN by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by HARDING,JAILA 09:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE
09:33 MISS 3PTR by ALEXIS,ANIAH

REBOUND DEF by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA --
MISS JUMPER by CATER,ABBY 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by FLORES,VICTORIA
09:05 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,HAILEY

MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,JAIDA 08:43
-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXIS,ANIAH

08:20 MISS JUMPER by FLORES,VICTORIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA --
MISS 3PTR by CATER,ABBY 07:55
REBOUND OFF by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA --
MISS JUMPER by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA(in the paint) 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,HAILEY
07:44 19-45 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,HAILEY(in the paint)
07:20 FOUL  by FLORES,VICTORIA

SUB OUT by MCDONALD,JAIDA 07:20
SUB OUT by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 07:20
SUB IN by WHITE,BRE'YON 07:20



SUB IN by BANKS,CHEYENNE 07:20
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,BRE'YON 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXIS,ANIAH
06:59 TURNOVER  by FLORES,VICTORIA

STEAL  by CATER,ABBY 06:59
06:55 FOUL  by FLORES,VICTORIA

GOOD FT by CATER,ABBY(fastbreak) 06:55 20-45 H 25
GOOD FT by CATER,ABBY(fastbreak) 06:55 21-45 H 24

06:29 MISS 3PTR by FLORES,VICTORIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HARDING,JAILA 06:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:46 MISS JUMPER by HAYES,SHELBY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,HAILEY
05:38 21-47 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,SHELBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,HAILEY
GOOD JUMPER by CATER,ABBY(in the paint) 05:04 23-47 H 24
ASSIST  by WHITE,BRE'YON --

05:04 FOUL  by ALEXIS,ANIAH
GOOD FT by CATER,ABBY 05:04 24-47 H 23
SUB OUT by CATER,ABBY 05:04
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,DIAMOND 05:04

05:00 TURNOVER  by FLORES,VICTORIA
STEAL  by WHITE,BRE'YON 05:00
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,DIAMOND(in the paint) 04:57

04:57 BLOCK  by ADAMS,HAILEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57
TURNOVER  by WHITE,BRE'YON 04:54

04:54 STEAL  by FLORES,VICTORIA
04:47 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,HAILEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,HAILEY
04:42 24-50 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by FLORES,VICTORIA

-- ASSIST  by HAYES,SHELBY
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,DIAMOND 04:18
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,KARYS 04:18
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:18
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,DIAMOND 04:18

04:18 STEAL  by ADAMS,HAILEY
04:09 MISS JUMPER by ALEXIS,ANIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by HAYES,SHELBY
04:04 24-53 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by ALEXIS,ANIAH

-- ASSIST  by HAYES,SHELBY
MISS JUMPER by HARDING,JAILA 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,HAILEY

03:39 24-55 H 31
GOOD LAYUP by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,HAILEY
FOUL  by HARDING,JAILA 03:39
SUB OUT by HARDING,JAILA 03:39
SUB IN by CATER,ABBY 03:39

03:39 24-56 H 32 GOOD FT by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,BRE'YON 03:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE
03:10 24-59 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by FLORES,VICTORIA

-- ASSIST  by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE
GOOD LAYUP by CATER,ABBY(in the paint) 02:49 26-59 H 33
ASSIST  by WHITE,BRE'YON --

02:41 26-62 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE
-- ASSIST  by FLORES,VICTORIA

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,TAYA(in the paint) 02:17
02:17 BLOCK  by ADAMS,HAILEY

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



02:16 SUB OUT by ADAMS,HAILEY
02:16 SUB OUT by ALEXIS,ANIAH
02:16 SUB IN by BATTISTON,LOUANN
02:16 SUB IN by CLIFTON,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,KARYS 02:16
SUB IN by THOMPSON,TREASURE 02:16

01:54 MISS JUMPER by FLORES,VICTORIA
-- REBOUND OFF by HAYES,SHELBY

01:50 MISS JUMPER by CLIFTON,KENNEDY
-- REBOUND OFF by HAYES,SHELBY

FOUL  by CATER,ABBY 01:45
01:45 26-63 H 37 GOOD FT by HAYES,SHELBY
01:45 26-64 H 38 GOOD FT by HAYES,SHELBY
01:45 SUB OUT by HAYES,SHELBY
01:45 SUB IN by HAZELTON,MYAH

SUB OUT by BANKS,CHEYENNE 01:45
SUB IN by MCDONALD,JAIDA 01:45
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,BRE'YON 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE
01:19 TURNOVER  by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE

STEAL  by DAVIS,TAYA 01:19
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:12
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,TAYA 00:51
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,BRE'YON --
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TREASURE 00:40
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,TAYA --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,TAYA(in the paint) 00:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by CATER,ABBY(in the paint) 00:26 28-64 H 36

00:02 MISS 3PTR by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TAYA --
FOUL  by CATER,ABBY 00:00
TURNOVER  by CATER,ABBY 00:00

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Wichita St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rice
10:00 SUB OUT by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE
10:00 SUB IN by ALEXIS,ANIAH
10:00 SUB OUT by FLORES,VICTORIA
10:00 SUB IN by BLACKMON,JORDIN

TURNOVER  by WHITE,BRE'YON 09:50
09:30 MISS JUMPER by HAZELTON,MYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,BRE'YON --
GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD,JAIDA(in the paint) 09:14 30-64 H 34

09:03 TURNOVER  by BLACKMON,JORDIN
STEAL  by THOMPSON,TREASURE 09:03
GOOD LAYUP by CATER,ABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:56 32-64 H 32
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,TREASURE --

08:44 TURNOVER  by CLIFTON,KENNEDY
STEAL  by THOMPSON,TREASURE 08:44
MISS LAYUP by CATER,ABBY(in the paint) 08:39

08:39 BLOCK  by CLIFTON,KENNEDY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:39 SUB OUT by BATTISTON,LOUANN
08:39 SUB OUT by BLACKMON,JORDIN
08:39 SUB OUT by HAZELTON,MYAH
08:39 SUB IN by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE
08:39 SUB IN by ADAMS,HAILEY
08:39 SUB IN by FLORES,VICTORIA

TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,JAIDA 08:29



08:29 STEAL  by ALEXIS,ANIAH
08:23 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,HAILEY

STEAL  by THOMPSON,TREASURE 08:23
TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,JAIDA 08:17

08:17 STEAL  by FLORES,VICTORIA
FOUL  by CATER,ABBY 08:17
SUB OUT by CATER,ABBY 08:17
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,KARYS 08:17

07:51 MISS JUMPER by FLORES,VICTORIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:45 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,TREASURE 07:31

07:18 MISS 3PTR by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,KARYS --
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,BRE'YON 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,HAILEY
06:47 32-67 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE

-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,HAILEY
MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,JAIDA 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,HAILEY
SUB OUT by DAVIS,TAYA 06:22
SUB IN by REEVES,AZJAH 06:22

06:10 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,HAILEY
BLOCK  by THOMPSON,TREASURE 06:10
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,KARYS --
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,TREASURE(in the paint) 06:04
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,KARYS --
TURNOVER  by WHITE,BRE'YON 05:48

05:48 STEAL  by ALEXIS,ANIAH
05:42 TURNOVER  by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE

GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,TREASURE(in the paint) 05:21 34-67 H 33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:00
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,KARYS 05:00
SUB IN by ORTIZ,KYLEIGH 05:00

05:00 SUB OUT by FLORES,VICTORIA
05:00 SUB IN by BATTISTON,LOUANN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:00
04:58 34-70 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE

-- ASSIST  by BATTISTON,LOUANN
MISS LAYUP by REEVES,AZJAH(in the paint) 04:32

04:32 BLOCK  by CLIFTON,KENNEDY
-- REBOUND DEF by CLIFTON,KENNEDY

04:15 34-72 H 38 GOOD JUMPER by ALEXIS,ANIAH
MISS 3PTR by REEVES,AZJAH 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,HAILEY
03:43 MISS 3PTR by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TREASURE --
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,TREASURE 03:38

03:38 SUB OUT by ENNIS,DOMINIQUE
03:38 SUB OUT by ADAMS,HAILEY
03:38 SUB IN by GUINN,MYLEE
03:38 SUB IN by HAZELTON,MYAH
03:28 34-74 H 40 GOOD LAYUP by CLIFTON,KENNEDY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ALEXIS,ANIAH
FOUL  by MCDONALD,JAIDA 03:28

03:28 34-75 H 41 GOOD FT by CLIFTON,KENNEDY
SUB OUT by WHITE,BRE'YON 03:28
SUB IN by BENHAROUGA,SOPHIE 03:28
GOOD 3PTR by ORTIZ,KYLEIGH 03:06 37-75 H 38
ASSIST  by MCDONALD,JAIDA --

02:49 MISS 3PTR by ALEXIS,ANIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by GUINN,MYLEE



02:36 MISS 3PTR by BATTISTON,LOUANN
02:36 SUB OUT by ALEXIS,ANIAH
02:36 SUB IN by BLACKMON,JORDIN

-- REBOUND OFF by CLIFTON,KENNEDY
02:28 MISS JUMPER by HAZELTON,MYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by BLACKMON,JORDIN
02:24 37-77 H 40 GOOD LAYUP by BLACKMON,JORDIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TREASURE 01:54
-- REBOUND DEF by CLIFTON,KENNEDY

01:46 MISS JUMPER by BLACKMON,JORDIN
REBOUND DEF by BENHAROUGA,SOPHIE --
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,TREASURE(in the paint) 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BATTISTON,LOUANN
FOUL  by THOMPSON,TREASURE 01:32

01:20 MISS 3PTR by GUINN,MYLEE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:17 SUB OUT by BATTISTON,LOUANN
01:17 SUB IN by RICKARD,PACE
01:12 FOUL  by HAZELTON,MYAH

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TREASURE(fastbreak) 01:12 38-77 H 39
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TREASURE(fastbreak) 01:12 39-77 H 38

00:52 39-80 H 41 GOOD 3PTR by GUINN,MYLEE
-- ASSIST  by BLACKMON,JORDIN

TURNOVER  by REEVES,AZJAH 00:44
00:44 STEAL  by BLACKMON,JORDIN
00:33 TURNOVER  by CLIFTON,KENNEDY

GOOD JUMPER by REEVES,AZJAH(in the paint) 00:24 41-80 H 39
00:24 FOUL  by RICKARD,PACE

GOOD FT by REEVES,AZJAH 00:24 42-80 H 38


